0,Registration Office ADSR Alipore and DSR Alipore, District South 24

Parganas. Having market value of the aforesaid land is Rs.50,00,000/- (Rupees

l;ifiy Lakh) only and value of the old two storied dilapidated building is

Rs.5.00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh) only i.e. Total Value is Rs.55,00,000/-

(Rupees Fifty Five Lakh) only.

which is butted and bounded as follows:

On the North By plot no. 19, Barada Avenue, Garia Kolkata-700084.

On the South By K.M.C. 5.30mtr. (17'-5") wide Road

On the East By K.M.C. 4.80mtr. (15'-9') wide Road

On the West By plot no. 17, Barada Avenue, Garia Kolkata-700084.